Commonwealth of Kentucky Michael G. Adams, Secretary of St.

0983197 Michael G. Adams KY Secretary of State Received and Filed

6/18/2024 12:00:22 PM Fee receipt: \$15.00

Michael G. Adams Secretary of State P. O. Box 1150 Frankfort, KY 40602-1150 (502) 564-3490 http://www.sos.ky.gov

Annual Report Online Filing For the Year 2024

ARP

Company: RACING SURFACES TESTING LABORATORY, INC.

Company ID: 0983197 State of origin: Maine

Formation date: 4/20/2017 12:00:00 AM Date filed: 6/18/2024 11:58:32 AM

Fee: \$15.00

Principal Office

838 EAST HIGH STREET

#274

LEXINGTON, KY 40502

Registered Agent Name/Address

Steve Koch

Nancy Cox

W. BRADFORD BOONE 250 W. MAIN STREET SUITE 2300 LEXINGTON, KY 40507

Current Officers

Director

Director

President	Michael L Peterson	838 E HIGH ST #274, LEXINGTON, KY 40502
Directors		DED WE FA
Director	Mary Scollay	4801 Main St Ste 3500, Kansas City, MO 64112
Director	Will Farmer	Churchill Downs Inc, 600 N Hurstbourne Pkwy, Suite 400. Louisville, KY 40222
Director	Glen Kozak	The New York Racing Association, Aqueduct, 110-00 Rockaway Blvd, S. Ozone Park NY 11420
Director	C. Wayne Mcllwraith	2350 Gillette Dr, Colorado State University, Fort Collins, CO 80523
Director	Michael L Peterson	Racing Surfaces Testing Laboratory, 838 E. High St #274, Lexington, KY 40502
Director	Bill Casner	Thoroughbred Horse Owner, 7121 Cross Timbers Rd, Flower Mound, TX 04042
Director	Keith Chamblin	National Thoroughbred Racing Association, 401 W Main St #222, Lexington, KY. 40507
Director	Matt Iuliano	Executive VP & Executive Director, The Jockey Club, 821 Corporate Dr, Lexington, KY. 40503
Director	Dora Delgado	Executive Vice President & Chief Racing Officer, Breeders' Cup, 215 W Main St #250, Lexington, KY 40507

60th Ave, Ocala, FL. 34474

S-123 Ag. Science North Lexington KY 40546

Florida Thoroughbred Breeders' and Owners' Association, 801 SW

Commonwealth of Kentucky Michael G. Adams, Secretary of State

Michael G. Adams Secretary of State P. O. Box 1150 Frankfort, KY 40602-1150 (502) 564-3490 http://www.sos.ky.gov

Annual Report Online Filing For the Year 2024

ARP

County: Fayette

Business size: Small

Business type: Miscellaneous Services

Signatures

Signature Title Mary Jane Peterson

Director of Finance and HR